TOWN OF SIMMESPORT

MAYOR LESLIE DRAPER III

DISTRICT I GLEN GEAUTREAUX

DISTRICT III PATRICK WRIGHT



DISTRICT II TIESHA KENNEDY

DISTRICT IV SHERMAN BELL

SIMMESPORT ALDERMANIC REDISTRICTING PLAN

ORDINANCE NO. 09-2023-02

The following Ordinance was offered by Alderman Bell who moved its adoption and seconded by Alderman Wright:

An ordinance redistricting the Simmesport Board of Aldermen Districts to adjust

said district boundaries as needed for Population changes documented by the 2020

United States Decennial Census and providing for other related Matters; and

repealing any and all ordinances in conflict herewith. *see attached map

THE SIMMESPORT BOARD OF ALDERMEN HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That, in accordance with the Louisiana State Revised Statute 33:1371, the boundaries of the Simmesport Board of Aldermen districts are hereby redistricted to provide for population equality among the districts as near as reasonably practicable by the adoption and ratification of the document attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Section 2. That the Board of Aldermen district boundaries as redistricted in Section 1 above shall become effective for the qualification and election of candidates for the Simmesport Board of Aldermen in the year 2024, and for all purposes upon the assumption of office by the members of the Simmesport Board of Aldermen in the year 2025.

A public hearing having been duly held on the 23rd day of October, 2023, the title read, and the ordinance considered, on motion by **Alderman Bell** seconded by **Alderman Wright**, a record vote was had as follows:

	For	Against	Absent	Abstain
Alderman Glen Gautreaux	X			
Alderman Tiesha Kennedy	X			
Alderman Patrick Wright	X			
Alderman Sherman Bell	X			
Alderman Romaro Turner			Х	

372 Mission Dr. P.O. Box 145 (318) 941-2493 Simmesport, LA 71369 <u>www.simmesportla.com</u> townofsimmesport@simmesportla.com

TOWN OF SIMMESPORT

MAYOR LESLIE DRAPER III

DISTRICT I GLEN GEAUTREAUX

DISTRICT III PATRICK WRIGHT



DISTRICT II TIESHA KENNEDY

DISTRICT IV SHERMAN BELL

ROMARO TURNER This Ordinance was declared adopted on this, the 23rd day of October 2023, at a regularly called meeting of the Simmesport Board of Aldermen.

Rev. Leslie Draper, 🕅 Mayor

Jalesia Batiste Town Clerk

TOWN OF SIMMESPORT MAYOR LESLIE DRAPER III



Simmesport, LA 71369